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Arizona Corporation Commission Comporation Commission

1200 West Washington Street D O C K E T E D

Phoenix, Arizona 85007-2927 DEC 09 2014

Re: Docket No. T-03517A-14-0398 — Supplemental Filing DOGRETED BY
Revisions to A.C.C. Tariff No. 2 ‘%/

Americatel Corporation

Dear Sir or Madam:

Transmitted herewith on behalf of Americatel Corporation (“Americatel”) are the following
listed corrections to the proposed revisions to the Company’s A.C.C. Tariff No. 2 originally
filed on November 25, 2014 pursuant to staff instruction.

Second Revised Page 29
Second Revised Page 30
Second Revised Page 31
Second Revised Page 32 OR IGT
Second Revised Page 33 NA L
Second Revised Page 34
Second Revised Page 35
Second Revised Page 36
Second Revised Page 37
Second Revised Page 38
Second Revised Page 39
Second Revised Page 40
Second Revised Page 41
Second Revised Page 42
Second Revised Page 43
Second Revised Page 44
Second Revised Page 45
Second Revised Page 47
Second Revised Page 48
Second Revised Page 49
First Revised Page 58
First Revised Page 59
First Revised Page 67

433 E. Las Colinas Blvd. | Suite 500 | Irving, TX 75039 | Phone: 972.910.1900 | Fax: 866.418.9750 | www.americatel.com



http://www.arnericatel.com

A Americatel.

Second Revised Page 68
Second Revised Page 69
Second Revised Page 70
Second Revised Page 71
Second Revised Page 72
Second Revised Page 73
Second Revised Page 74
Second Revised Page 75

Thank you for your time and attention to this matter. Please contact Leslie Ellis at (972)
910-1411, regulatory.affairs@impacttelecom.com or at the Company’s principal address,
if you have any questions regarding this filing.

Respectfully submitted,

Is/ Leslie Ellis

Leslie Ellis
Manager, Regulatory Affairs

Enclosures

cc: Alex Valencia :
Senior Director — Government Affairs and Compliance
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Americatel Corporation A.C.C. Tariff No. 2
d/b/a 1010 123 Americatel 2™ Revised Page 29
d/b/a Startec Cancels 1 Revised Page 29

INTEREXCHANGE SERVICE TARIFF

SECTION 3 - DESCRIPTION OF SERVICE, (CONT’D.)
34 Service Offerings, (Cont’d.)
3.4.1 Message Telecommunications Service, (Cont’d.)
A Residential Calling Plans

The Company’s plans are available 24 hours a day, 7 days a week for Customers
who utilize their BTN (billing telephone number) and other WTNs (working
telephone numbers) to dial the Americatel dialing code, and have enrolled in
Americatel’s subscribed Dial Around Plan, UniendoAmérica® Plan. This service
is not available for calls placed from pay phones.

Upon enrollment in Americatel’s subscribed Dial Around Plan, UniendoAmérica®
Plan, the Customer will remain activated and will be billed according to the Plan’s
rates and monthly service charges until the Customer calls Americatel to cancel its
subscribed Dial Around Service.

Issued: November 26, 2014 Effective: December 27, 2014

Issued by: Doug Funsch, Chief F inanéial Officer
433 E. Las Colinas Blvd., Suite 500
Irving, Texas 75039
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Americatel Corporation A.C.C. Tariff No. 2
d/b/a 1010 123 Americatel . 2" Revised Page 30
d/b/a Startec Cancels 1* Revised Page 30

INTEREXCHANGE SERVICE TARIFF

SECTION 3 - DESCRIPTION OF SERVICE, (CONT’D.)
3.4  Service Offerings, (Cont’d.)
3.4.1 Message Telecommunications Service, (Cont’d.)

A. Residential Calling Plans, (Cont’d.)

1. UniendoAmérica® Base**
MAXIMUM RATES
Basic Intrastate Rate Per Minute Rate $0.20
Monthly Charge $1.95
2. UniendoAmérica® Familia**

There is a monthly charge associated with this service.

MAXIMUM RATES
Basic Intrastate Rate Per Minute Rate $0.20
Monthly Charge $2.95

** Effective December 27, 2014, this service is grandfathered and available to existing Customers only.

Issued: November 26, 2014 Effective: December 27, 2014

Issued by: Doug Funsch, Chief Financial Officer
433 E. Las Colinas Blvd., Suite 500
Irving, Texas 75039
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Americate! Corporation A.C.C. Tariff No. 2
d/b/a 1010 123 Americatel 2™ Revised Page 31

d/b/a Startec Cancels 1™ Revised Page 31

INTEREXCHANGE SERVICE TARIFF

SECTION 3 - DESCRIPTION OF SERVICE, (CONT’D.)
34 Service Offerings, (Cont’d.)
3.4.1 Message Telecommunications Service, (Cont’d.)
A. Residential Calling Plans, (Cont’d.)
3. UniendoAmérica® Tu Gente** ()]

There is a monthly charge associated with this service.

MAXIMUM RATES
Basic Intrastate Rate Per Minute Rate $0.20
Monthly Charge $3.95
4. UniendoAmérica® Tu Mundo** (T)

There is a monthly charge associated with this service.

MAXIMUM RATES
Basic Intrastate Rate Per Minute Rate $0.20
Monthly Charge $4.95

** Effective December 27, 2014, this service is grandfathered and available to existing Customers only.  (N)

Issued: November 26, 2014 Effective: December 27, 2014

Issued by: Doug Funsch, Chief Financial Officer
433 E. Las Colinas Blvd., Suite 500
Irving, Texas 75039




Americatel Corporation A.CC. Tariff No. 2
d/b/a 1010 123 Americatel 2™ Revised Page 32

d/b/a Startec Cancels 1% Revised Page 32

INTEREXCHANGE SERVICE TARIFF

SECTION 3 - DESCRIPTION OF SERVICE, (CONT’D.)
34 Service Offerings, (Cont’d.)
3.4.1 Message Telecommunications Service, (Cont’d.)
A. Residential Calling Plans, (Cont’d.)

5. UniendoAmérica® Tu Ahorro**

MAXIMUM RATES
Basic Intrastate Rate Per Minute Rate $0.20
Monthly Charge $2.75
6. UniendoAmérica® Plan Econdmico**

There is a monthly charge associated with this service. To apply the

MAXIMUM RATES
Basic Intrastate Rate Per Minute Rate $0.20
Monthly Charge $2.00

** Effective December 27, 2014, this service is grandfathered and available to existing Customers only.

Issued: November 26, 2014 Effective: December 27, 2014

Issued by: Doug Funsch, Chief Financial Officer
433 E. Las Colinas Blvd., Suite 500
Irving, Texas 75039
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Americatel Corporation A.C.C. Tariff No. 2
d/b/a 1010 123 Americatel 2™ Revised Page 33
d/b/a Startec Cancels 1% Revised Page 33

INTEREXCHANGE SERVICE TARIFF

SECTION 3 - DESCRIPTION OF SERVICE, (CONT’D.)
34 Service Offerings, (Cont’d.)
3.4.1 Message Telecommunications Service, (Cont’d.)
A. Residential Calling Plans, (Cont’d.)
7. UniendoAmérica® Especial I1** (T)

There is a monthly charge associated with this service.

MAXTMUM RATES
Basic Intrastate Rate Per Minute Rate $0.20
Monthly Charge $2.95
(T)
8. UniendoAmérica® Especial I*¥*

There is a monthly charge associated with this service. To apply the
minimum charge, the Company calculates the difference between the
charges incurred (before taxes) and the monthly minimum figure. To
determine the actual bill, all international minutes, domestic minutes and
monthly charge s must be considered. The minimum bill charges will
appear on the Customer’s bill under a generic text phrase
UniendoAmérica® 1.

MAXIMUM RATES
Basic Intrastate Rate Per Minute Rate $0.20
Monthly Charge $6.00

** Effective December 27, 2014, this service is grandfathered and available to existing Customers only. (N)

Issued: November 26, 2014 Effective: December 27, 2014

Issued by: Doug Funsch, Chief Financial Officer
433 E. Las Colinas Bivd., Suite 500
Irving, Texas 75039




Americatel Corporation A.C.C. Tariff No. 2
d/b/a 1010 123 Americatel 2™ Revised Page 34

d/b/a Startec Cancels 1% Revised Page 34

INTEREXCHANGE SERVICE TARIFF

SECTION 3 - DESCRIPTION OF SERVICE, (CONT’D.)
34 Service Offerings, (Cont’d.)
34.1 Message Telecommunications Service, (Cont’d.)
A. Residential Calling Plans, (Cont’d.)
9. Domestic Rate Plans** ¢))
Under the Company’s Domestic Rate Plan, the Customer under the

following UniendoAmérica® plans can choose to pay a higher monthly fee
in exchange for a lower per-minute rate on interstate calls.

MAXTIMUM RATES
Domestic Rate Plan Monthly Fee
UniendoAmérica Base $2.95
UniendoAmérica Familia $3.95
UniendoAmérica Tu Gente $4.95
UniendoAmérica Tu Mundo $5.95
10.  UniendoAmérica® Hispano** (T)
MAXIMUM RATES
Basic Intrastate Rate Per Minute Rate $0.20
Monthly Charge $1.99

** Effective December 27, 2014, this service is grandfathered and available to existing Customers only.  (N)

Issued: November 26, 2014 Effective: December 27, 2014

Issued by: Doug Funsch, Chief Financial Officer
433 E. Las Colinas Blvd., Suite 500
Irving, Texas 75039




Americatel Corporation A.C.C. Tariff No. 2
d/b/a 1010 123 Americatel 27 Revised Page 35
d/b/a Startec Cancels 1% Revised Page 35

INTEREXCHANGE SERVICE TARIFF

SECTION 3 - DESCRIPTION OF SERVICE, (CONT’D.)
34 Service Offerings, (Cont’d.)
3.4.1 Message Telecommunications Service, (Cont’d.)

A. Residential Calling Plans, (Cont’d.)

11.  UniendoAmérica® Latino** (T)
MAXIMUM RATES
Basic Intrastate Rate Per Minute Rate $0.20
Monthly Charge $1.75
12.  UniendoAmérica® Unido** ¢))

There is a monthly charge associated with this service. To apply the
minimum bill charges, one must calculate the difference between the
actual bill (before taxes) and the monthly minimum figure. To determine
the actual bill, all international minutes, domestic minutes and monthly
charges must be considered. The minimum bill charges will appear on the
Customer’s bill under a generic text phrase UniendoAmérica®.

MAXIMUM RATES
Basic Intrastate Rate Per Minute Rate $0.20
Monthly Charge $4.99

** Effective December 27, 2014, this service is grandfathered and available to existing Customersonly.  (N)

Issued: November 26, 2014 Effective: December 27, 2014

Issued by: Doug Funsch, Chief Financial Officer
433 E. Las Colinas Blvd., Suite 500
Irving, Texas 75039




Americatel Corporation A.C.C. Tariff No. 2
d/b/a 1010 123 Americatel 2™ Revised Page 36
d/b/a Startec Cancels 1% Revised Page 36

INTEREXCHANGE SERVICE TARIFF

SECTION 3 - DESCRIPTION OF SERVICE, (CONT’D.)
34 Service Offerings, (Cont’d.)
34.1 Message Telecommunications Service, (Cont’d.)
A. Residential Calling Plans, (Cont’d.)
13.  UniendoAmérica® Bandera** (T)

There is a monthly charge associated with this service. To apply the
minimum bill charges, one must calculate the difference between the
actual bill (before taxes) and the monthly minimum figure. To determine
the actual bill, all international minutes, domestic minutes and monthly
charges must be considered. The minimum bill charges will appear on the
Customer’s bill under a generic text phrase UniendoAmérica®.

MAXIMUM RATES
Basic Intrastate Rate Per Minute Rate $0.20
Minimum Monthly Charge ’ $5.99

** Effective December 27, 2014, this service is grandfathered and available to existing Customers only. )

Issued: November 26, 2014 Effective: December 27, 2014

Issued by: Doug Funsch, Chief Financial Officer
433 E. Las Colinas Blvd., Suite 500
Irving, Texas 75039




Americatel Corporation A.C.C. Tariff No. 2
d/b/a 1010 123 Americatel 2% Revised Page 37

d/b/a Startec Cancels 1* Revised Page 37

INTEREXCHANGE SERVICE TARIFF

SECTION 3 - DESCRIPTION OF SERVICE, (CONT’D.)
34 Service Offerings, (Cont’d.)
34.1 Message Telecommunications Service, (Cont’d.)
A. Residential Calling Plans, (Cont’d.)
14.  UniendoAmérica® Cercano** T

There is a monthly charge associated with this service. To apply the
minimum bill charges, one must calculate the difference between the
actual bill (before taxes) and the monthly minimum figure. To determine
the actual bill, all international minutes, domestic minute and monthly
charges must be considered. The minimum bill charges will appear on the
Customer’s bill under a generic text phrase UniendoAmérica®.

MAXIMUM RATES
Basic Intrastate Rate Per Minute Rate $0.20
Minimum Monthly Charge $12.99

** Effective December 27, 2014, this service is grandfathered and available to existing Customers only.  (N)

Issued: November 26, 2014 Effective: December 27, 2014

Issued by: Doug Funsch, Chief Financial Officer
433 E. Las Colinas Blvd., Suite 500
Irving, Texas 75039




Americatel Corporation A.C.C. Tariff No. 2
d/b/a 1010 123 Americatel 2m Revised Page 38
d/b/a Startec Cancels 1% Revised Page 38

INTEREXCHANGE SERVICE TARIFF

SECTION 3 - DESCRIPTION OF SERVICE, (CONT’D.)
34 Service Offerings, (Cont’d.)
3.4.1 Message Telecommunications Service, (Cont’d.)
A. Residential Calling Plans, (Cont’d.)
15.  UniendoAmérica® Libre**

There is a monthly charge associated with this service. To apply the
minimum bill charges, one must calculate the difference between the
actual bill (before taxes) and the monthly minimum figure. To determine
the actual bill, all international minutes, domestic minutes and monthly
charges must be considered. The minimum bill charges will appear on the
Customer’s bill under a generic text phrase UniendoAmérica®.

MAXIMUM RATES
Basic Intrastate Rate Per Minute Rate $0.20
Minimum Monthly Charge $14.99

** Effective December 27, 2014, this service is grandfathered and available to existing Customers only.

Issued: November 26, 2014 Effective: December 27, 2014

Issued by: Doug Funsch, Chief Financial Officer
433 E. Las Colinas Blvd., Suite 500
Irving, Texas 75039
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Anmericatel Corporation
d/b/a 1010 123 Americatel

A.C.C. Tariff No. 2
2" Revised Page 39

d/b/a Startec Cancels 1* Revised Page 39
INTEREXCHANGE SERVICE TARIFF
SECTION 3 - DESCRIPTION OF SERVICE, (CONT’D.)
34 Service Offerings, (Cont’d.)

3.4.1 Message Telecommunications Service, (Cont’d.)
A. Residential Calling Plans, (Cont’d.)
16.  UniendoAmérica® Super**

There is 2 monthly charge associated with this service.

MAXIMUM RATES
Basic Intrastate Rate Per Minute Rate $0.20
Monthly Charge $3.95

** Effective December 27, 2014, this service is grandfathered and available to existing Customers only.

Issued: November 26, 2014 Effective: December 27, 2014

issued by: Doug Funsch, Chief Financial Officer

433 E. Las Colinas Blvd., Suite 500
Irving, Texas 75039
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Americatel Corporation A.C.C. Tariff No. 2
d/b/a 1010 123 Americatel 2™ Revised Page 40

d/b/a Startec Cancels 1% Revised Page 40

INTEREXCHANGE SERVICE TARIFF

SECTION 3 - DESCRIPTION OF SERVICE, (CONT’D.)
34 Service Offerings, (Cont’d.)
3.4.1 Message Telecommunications Service, (Cont’d.)
A. Residential Calling Plans, (Cont’d.)
17.  UniendoAmérica® Continente**

There is a monthly charge associated with this service. To apply the
minimum bill charges, one must calculate the difference between the
actual bill (before taxes) and the monthly minimum figure. To determine
the actual bill, all international minutes, domestic minutes and monthly
charges must be considered. The bill charges will appear on the customer’s
bill under a generic text phrase UniendoAmérica®.

MAXIMUM RATES
Basic Intrastate Rate Per Minute Rate $0.20
Minimum Monthly Charge $16.99

** Effective December 27, 2014, this service is grandfathered and available to existing Customers only.

Issued: November 26, 2014 Effective: December 27, 2014

Issued by: Doug Funsch, Chief Financial Officer
433 E. Las Colinas Blvd., Suite 500
Irving, Texas 75039
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Americatel Corporation A.C.C. Tariff No. 2
d/b/a 1010 123 Americatel 2™ Revised Page 41

d/b/a Startec Cancels 1% Revised Page 41

INTEREXCHANGE SERVICE TARIFF

SECTION 3 - DESCRIPTION OF SERVICE, (CONT’D.)
34 Service Offerings, (Cont’d.)
3.4.1 Message Telecommunications Service, (Cont’d.)
A. Residential Calling Plans, (Cont’d.)
18.  UniendoAmérica® Para Ti**
MAXIMUM RATES
Basic Intrastate Rate Per Minute Rate $0.20

19.  UniendoAmérica® Contigo Mas

There is a monthly charge associated with this service.

MAXIMUM RATES
Basic Intrastate Rate Per Minute Rate $0.50
Monthly Charge $10.00

** Effective December 27, 2014, this service is grandfathered and available to existing Customers only.

Issued: November 26, 2014 Effective: December 27, 2014
Issued by: Doug Funsch, Chief Financial Officer

433 E. Las Colinas Blvd., Suite 500
Irving, Texas 75039
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Americatel Corporation
d/b/a 1010 123 Americatel
d/b/a Startec

A.C.C. Tariff No. 2
2" Revised Page 42
Cancels 1% Revised Page 42

INTEREXCHANGE SERVICE TARIFF

SECTION 3 - DESCRIPTION OF SERVICE, (CONT’D.)

34 Service Offerings, (Cont’d.)

34.1 Message Telecommunications Service, (Cont’d.)

A, Residential Calling Plans, (Cont’d.)

20.

UniendoAmérica® Sin Fronteras Mas

There is a monthly minimum charge associated with this service. To apply
the minimum charge, the Company calculates the difference between the
charges incurred (before taxes) and the monthly minimum figure. To
determine the actual bill, all international minutes, domestic minutes and
monthly charges must be considered. The minimum bill charges will
appear on the Customer’s bill under a generic text prhase
UniendoAmérica®.

MAXTMUM RATES
Basic Intrastate Rate Per Minute Rate $0.50
Minimum Monthly Charge $40.00

Issued: November 26, 2014

Issued by:

Effective: December 27, 2014

Doug Funsch, Chief Financial Officer
433 E. Las Colinas Blvd., Suite 500
Irving, Texas 75039
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Anmericatel Corporation A.C.C. Tariff No. 2
d/b/a 1010 123 Americatel 2% Revised Page 43

d/b/a Startec Cancels 1* Revised Page 43

INTEREXCHANGE SERVICE TARIFF

SECTION 3 - DESCRIPTION OF SERVICE, (CONT’D.)
34 Service Offerings, (Cont’d.)
34.1 Message Telecommunications Service, (Cont’d.)
A Residential Calling Plans, (Cont’d.)
21.  UniendoAmérica® Cerca de Ti**

There is a monthly minimum charge associated with this service. To apply
the minimum charge, the Company calculates the difference between the
charges incurred (before taxes) and the monthly minimum figure. To
determine the actual bill, all international minutes, domestic minutes and
monthly charges must be considered. The minimum bill charges will
appear on the Customer’s bill under a generic text phrase

UniendoAmérica®.

MAXIMUM RATES
Basic Intrastate Rate Per Minute Rate $0.50
Minimum Monthly Chargé $30.00

** Effective December 27, 2014, this service is grandfathered and available to existing Customers only.

Issued: November 26, 2014 : Effective: December 27, 2014

Issued by: Doug Funsch, Chief Financial Officer
433 E. Las Colinas Blvd., Suite 500
Irving, Texas 75039
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Americatel Corporation A.C.C. Tariff No. 2
d/b/a 1010 123 Americatel 2™ Revised Page 44
d/b/a Startec Cancels 1% Revised Page 44

INTEREXCHANGE SERVICE TARIFF

SECTION 3 - DESCRIPTION OF SERVICE, (CONT’D.)
3.4 Service Offerings, (Cont’d.)
3.4.1 Message Telecommunications Service, (Cont’d.)
A. Residential Calling Plans, (Cont’d.)

22.  UniendoAmérica® Sin Distancia** (T
There is a monthly minimum charge associated with this service. To apply
the minimum charge, the Company calculates the difference between the
charges incurred (before taxes) and the monthly minimum figure. To
determine the actual bill, all international minutes, domestic minutes and

monthly charges must be considered. The minimum bill charges will
appear on the Customer’s bill under a generic text phrase

UniendoAmérica®.

MAXIMUM RATES
Basic Intrastate Rate Per Minute Rate $0.50
Minimum Montiﬂy Charge $20.00

** Effective December 27, 2014, this service is grandfathered and available to existing Customers only.  (N)

Issued: November 26, 2014 Effective: December 27, 2014

Issued by: Doug Funsch, Chief Financial Officer
433 E. Las Colinas Blvd., Suite 500
Irving, Texas 75039




Americatel Corporation : A.CC. Tariff No. 2
d/b/a 1010 123 Americatel 2" Revised Page 45

d/b/a Startec Cancels 1* Revised Page 45
INTEREXCHANGE SERVICE TARIFF

SECTION 3 - DESCRIPTION OF SERVICE, (CONT’D.)
34 Service Offerings, (Cont’d.)
34.1 Message Telecommunications Service, (Cont’d.)
A. Residential Calling Plans, (Cont’d.)
23.  UniendoAmérica® Hablando**

There is a monthly minimum charge associated with this service. To apply
the minimum charge, the Company calculates the difference between the
charges incurred (before taxes) and the monthly minimum figure. To
determine the actual bill, all international minutes, domestic minutes and
monthly charges must be considered. The minimum bill charges will
appear on the Customer’s bill under a generic text phrase

UniendoAmérica®.

MAXIMUM RATES
Basic Intrastate Rate Per Minute Rate $0.50
Minimum Monthly Charge $14.00

** Effective December 27, 2014, this service is grandfathered and available to existing Customersonly.  (N)

Issued: November 26, 2014 Effective: December 27, 2014

Issued by: Doug Funsch, Chief Financial Officer
433 E. Las Colinas Blvd., Suite 500
Irving, Texas 75039
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Americatel Corporation A.C.C. Tariff No.2
d/b/a 1010 123 Americatel 2™ Revised Page 47
d/b/a Startec Cancels 1* Revised Page 47

INTEREXCHANGE SERVICE TARIFF

SECTION 3 - DESCRIPTION OF SERVICE, (CONT’D.)
34 Service Offerings, (Cont’d.)
34.1 Message Telecommunications Service, (Cont’d.)
B. Business Calling Plans
1. Americatel Business -- Basic Plan (Plan #1)**

There is a monthly charge associated with this service.

MAXIMUM RATES
Basic Intrastate Rate Per Minute Rate' $0.20
Monthly Charge $5.95
2. Americatel Business -- Discount Plan (Plan #2)**

There is a monthly charge associated with this service.

MAXIMUM RATES
Basic Intrastate Rate Per Minute Rate $0.20
Monthly Charge $7.95

** Effective December 27, 2014, this service is grandfathered and available to existing Customers only.

Issued: November 26, 2014 Effective: December 27, 2014

Issued by: Doug Funsch, Chief Financial Officer
433 E. Las Colinas Blvd., Suite 500
Irving, Texas 75039
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Americatel Corporation A.CC. Tariff No. 2
d/b/a 1010 123 Americatel 2" Revised Page 48
d/b/a Startec Cancels 1¥ Revised Page 48

INTEREXCHANGE SERVICE TARIFF

SECTION 3 - DESCRIPTION OF SERVICE, (CONT’D.)
34 Service Offerings, (Cont’d.)
3.4.1 Message Telecommunications Service, (Cont’d.)
B. Business Calling Plans, (Cont’d.)
3. Americatel Business -- Premium Plan (Plan #3)** (M

There is a monthly charge associated with this service.

MAXIMUM RATES
Basic Intrastate Rate Per Minute Rate $0.20
Monthly Charge $9.95
4, Americatel Business — Ejecutivo Plan (Plan 4)** (M

There is a monthly charge associated with this service.

MAXIMUM RATES
Basic Intrastate Rate Per Minute Rate $0.20
Monthly Charge $8.00

** Effective December 27, 2014, this service is grandfathered and available to existing Customers only.  (N)

Issued: November 26, 2014 Effective: December 27, 2014

Issued by: ‘ Doug Funsch, Chief Financial Officer
433 E. Las Colinas Blvd., Suite 500
Irving, Texas 75039




Anmericatel Corporation A.C.C. Tariff No. 2
d/b/a 1010 123 Americatel 2™ Revised Page 49
d/b/a Startec Cancels 1* Revised Page 49

INTEREXCHANGE SERVICE TARIFF

SECTION 3 - DESCRIPTION OF SERVICE, (CONT’D.)
34 Service Offerings, (Cont’d.)
3.4.1 Message Telecommunications Service, (Cont’d.)
B. Business Calling Plans, (Cont’d.)

5. Americatel Business — Professional Plan (Plan #5)**

There is a monthly charge associated with this service. To apply the
minimum bill charges, one must calculate the difference between the
actual bill (before taxes) and the monthly minimum figure. To determine
the actual bill, all international minutes, domestic minute and monthly
charges must be considered. The minimum bill charges will appear on the
Customer’s bill under a generic text phrase Americatel Business.

MAXIMUM RATES
Basic Intrastate Rate Per Minute Rate $0.20
Minimum Monthly Charge $25.00
6. Americatel Business — Selecto Plan (Plan #6)**

There is a monthly charge associated with this service.

MAXIMUM RATES
Basic Intrastate Rate Per Minute Rate $0.20
Monthly Charge $15.00

** Effective December 27, 2014, this service is grandfathered and available to existing Customers only.

Issued: November 26, 2014 Effective: December 27, 2014

Issued by: Doug Funsch, Chief Financial Officer
433 E. Las Colinas Blvd., Suite 500
Irving, Texas 75039
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Americatel Corporation A.C.C. Tariff No. 2
d/b/a 1010 123 Americatel 1** Revised Page 58
d/b/a Startec Cancels Original Page 58

INTEREXCHANGE SERVICE TARIFF

SECTION 3 - DESCRIPTION OF SERVICE, (CONT’D.)
34 Service Offerings, (Cont’d.)
3.4.5 Dial-Around Code 10-10-123 Americate]** ¢))
A General
The 10-10-123 Americatel dial-around code is a communications service that
allows customers to place long distance calls from their home telephone number,
cellphone numbers or small business number to international and domestic
destinations.
B. Service Availability
10-10-123 Americatel is available 24 hours a day 7 days a week for residential and

business telephones located within the Continental United States. The service is
not available to calls placed from hotels, prisons, large businesses and pay phones.

** Effective December 27, 2014, this service is grandfathered and available to existing Customers only. (N)

Issued: November 26, 2014 Effective: December 27, 2014

Issued by: Doug Funsch, Chief Financial Officer
433 E. Las Colinas Blvd., Suite 500
Irving, Texas 75039




Anmericatel Corporation

A.C.C. Tariff No. 2

d/b/a 1010 123 Americatel 1* Revised Page 59

d/bfa Startec

Cancels Original Page 59

INTEREXCHANGE SERVICE TARIFF

SECTION 3 - DESCRIPTION OF SERVICE, (CONT’D.)

34 Service Offerings, (Cont’d.)

3.4.5 Dial-Around Code 10-10-123 Americatel, (Cont’d.)**

C.

Interruption of Service

Without incurring liability, Americatel may interrupt the provision of services at
any time in order to perform tests and inspections to assure compliance with
regulations set forth in this Tariff and applicable law, and may continue such
interruption without liability until any items of non-compliance so identified are
rectified.

Americatel will consider Customer requests for credit for faulty or incorrect
connections and for other problems experienced by customers in the use of
Americatel's services on a case-by-case basis, and will provide reasonable credit
in those cases in which it determines that the request is justified and Americatel
was at fault. It shall be the obligation of the Customer to notify Americatel
immediately of any service problems for which a credit allowance is desired.
Before giving such notice, the Customer shall ascertain that the problem
experienced is not being caused by any action or omission by the Customer within
the Customer’s control.

Rate and Charge Application

Anmericatel will charge a per-minute rate and a connection fee per call.

Intrastate Rates and Charges
Maximum Rates
Per-Minute Intrastate Rate: $0.20
Connection Fee Per Call: $0.39

(M

** Effective December 27, 2014, this service is grandfathered and available to existing Customers only.  (N)

Issued: November 26, 2014 Effective: December 27, 2014

Issued by:

Doug Funsch, Chief Financial Officer
433 E. Las Colinas Blvd., Suite 500
Irving, Texas 75039




Americatel Corporation A.C.C. Tariff No. 2
d/b/a 1010 123 Americatel 1** Revised Page 67
d/b/a Startec Cancels Original Page 67

INTEREXCHANGE SERVICE TARIFF

SECTION 5 - PROMOTIONS, (CONT’D.)
53 Comparable Pricing Promotion

In order to acquire or retain Startec calling plan customers, the Company will match certain offers
made by other interexchange carriers/resellers where the customer can demonstrate to the
Company’s satisfaction that it intends to accept such offer as an inducement to subscribe to or
remain subscribed to such other interexchange carrier’s/reseller’s services.

54  UniendoAmérica® Junto (Winback)** (D
There is a monthly charge associated with this service. To apply the minimum charge, the
Company calculates the difference between the charges incurred (before taxes) and the minimum
monthly charge figure. To determine the actual bill, all international minutes, domestic minutes
and monthly charges must be considered. The minimum bill charges will appear on the Customer’s
bill under a generic text phrase UniendoAmérica®.

Basic Intrastate Rate Per Minute Rate $0.20

Monthly Charge $9.99

** Effective December 27, 2014, this service is grandfathered and available to existing Customers only. N)

Issued: November 26, 2014 Effective: December 27, 2014

Issued by: Doug Funsch, Chief Financial Officer
433 E. Las Colinas Blvd., Suite 500
Irving, Texas 75039
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INTEREXCHANGE SERVICE TARIFF

SECTION 6 - CURRENT RATES
6.1 Residential Calling Plans

6.1.1 UniendoAmérica® Base**

Basic Intrastate Rate Per Minute Rate $0.20
Monthly Charge $1.99
Domestic Rate Plan Monthly Fee $2.95

6.1.2 UniendoAmérica® Familia**

Basic Intrastate Rate Per Minute Rate $0.20
Monthly Charge $2.95
Domestic Rate Plan Monthly Fee $3.95

6.1.3 UniendoAmérica® Tu Gente**

Basic Intrastate Rate Per Minute Rate $0.20
Monthly Charge $3.95
Domestic Rate Plan Monthly Fee $4.95

6.1.4 UniendoAmérica® Tu Mundo**

Basic Intrastate Rate Per Minute Rate $0.20
Monthly Charge $4.95
Domestic Rate Plan Monthly Fee $5.95

** Effective December 27, 2014, this service is grandfathered and available to existing Customers only.

Issued: November 26, 2014 Effective: December 27, 2014

Issued by: Doug Funsch, Chief Financial Officer
433 E. Las Colinas Blvd., Suite 500
Irving, Texas 75039
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INTEREXCHANGE SERVICE TARIFF

SECTION 6 - CURRENT RATES, (CONT’D.)
6.1 Residential Calling Plans, (Cont’d.)

6.1.5 UniendoAmérica® Tu Ahorro** ¢y}

Basic Intrastate Rate Per Minute Rate $0.20
Monthly Charge $2.75

6.1.6 UniendoAmérica® Plan Econdmico** ¢y}
Basic Intrastate Rate Per Minute Rate $0.20
Monthly Charge $2.00

6.1.7 UniendoAmérica® Especial IT** m
Basic Intrastate Rate Per Minute Rate $0.20
Monthly Charge ' $2.95

6.1.8 UniendoAmérica® Especial I** M
Basic Intrastate Rate Per Minute Rate $0.20
Minimum Monthly Charge $6.00

6.1.9 UniendoAmérica® Hispano** ¢y}
Basic Intrastate Rate Per Minute Rate $0.20
Monthly Charge $1.99

** Effective December 27, 2014, this service is grandfathered and available to existing Customers only.  (N)

Issued: November 26, 2014 Effective: December 27, 2014

Issued by: Doug Funsch, Chief Financial Officer
433 E. Las Colinas Blvd., Suite 500
Irving, Texas 75039
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INTEREXCHANGE SERVICE TARIFF

SECTION 6 - CURRENT RATES, (CONT’D.)
6.1 Residential Calling Plans, (Cont’d.)
6.1.10 UniendoAmérica® Latino**
Basic Intrastate Rate Per Minute Rate $0.20
Monthly Charge $1.75
6.1.11 UniendoAmérica® Unido**
Basic Intrastate Rate Per Minute Rate $0.20
Minimum Monthly Charge $4.99
6.1.12 UniendoAmérica® Bandera**
Basic Intrastate Rate Per Minute Rate $0.20
Minimum Monthly Charge $5.99
6.1.13 UniendoAmeérica® Cercano**
Basic Intrastate Rate Per Minute Rate $0.20

Minimum Monthly Charge $12.99

+* Effective December 27, 2014, this service is grandfathered and available to existing Customers only.

Issued: November 26, 2014 Effective: December 27, 2014

Issued by: Doug Funsch, Chief Financial Officer
433 E. Las Colinas Blvd., Suite 500
Irving, Texas 75039
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INTEREXCHANGE SERVICE TARIFF

SECTION 6 - CURRENT RATES, (CONT’D.)

6.1 Residential Calling Plans, (Cont’d.)

6.1.14 UniendoAmérica® Libre** (M
Basic Intrastate Rate Per Minute Rate $0.20
Minimum Monthly Charge $14.99

6.1.15 UniendoAmérica® Super** M
Basic Intrastate Rate Per Minute Rate $0.20
Monthly Charge $3.95

6.1.16 UniendoAmérica® Continente** M
Basic Intrastate Rate Per Minute Rate $0.20
Minimum Monthly Charge $16.99

6.1.17 UniendoAmérica® Para Ti** M
Basic Intrastate Rate Per Minute Rate $0.20

6.1.18 UniendoAmérica® Contigo Mas ™)
Basic Intrastate Rate Per Minute Rate $0.20
Monthly Charge $4.99

F]

** Effective December 27, 2014, this service is grandfathered and available to existing Customersonly. (N)

Issued: November 26, 2014 Effective: December 27, 2014

Issued by: Doug Funsch, Chief Financial Officer
433 E. Las Colinas Blvd., Suite 500
Irving, Texas 75039
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INTEREXCHANGE SERVICE TARIFF

SECTION 6 - CURRENT RATES, (CONT’D.)

6.1 Residential Calling Plans, (Cont’d.)

6.1.19 UniendoAmérica® Sin Fronteras Mas | ™)
Basic Intrastate Rate Per Minute Rate $0.20
Minimum Monthly Charge $19.99

6.1.20 UniendoAmérica® Cerca de Ti** ¢y
Basic Intrastate Rate Per Minute Rate $0.20
Minimum Monthly Charge $14.99

6.1.21 UniendoAmérica® Sin Distancia** ' ¢y
Basic Intrastate Rate Per Minute Rate $0.20
Minimum Monthly Charge $9.99

6.1.22 UniendoAmérica® Hablando** (M
Basic Intrastate Rate Per Minute Rate $0.20
Minimum Monthly Charge $6.99

** Effective December 27, 2014, this service is grandfathered and available to existing Customers only.  (N)

Issued: November 26, 2014 Effective: December 27, 2014

Issued by: Doug Funsch, Chief Financial Officer
433 E. Las Colinas Blvd., Suite 500
Irving, Texas 75039
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INTEREXCHANGE SERVICE TARIFF

SECTION 6 - CURRENT RATES, (CONT’D.)

6.2 Business Calling Plans

6.2.1 Americatel Business -- Basic Plan (Plan #1)** (T)
Basic Intrastate Rate Per Minute Rate $0.20
Monthly Charge $5.95

6.2.2 Americatel Business -- Discount Plan (Plan #2)** M
Basic Intrastate Rate Per Minute Rate $0.20
Monthly Charge $7.95

6.2.3 Americatel Business -- Premium Plan (Plan #3)** (M
Basic Intrastate Rate Per Minute Rate $0.20
Monthly Charge $9.95

** Effective December 27, 2014, this service is grandfathered and available to existing Customers only.  (N)

Issued: November 26, 2014 Effective: December 27, 2014

Issued by: Doug Funsch, Chief Financial Officer
433 E. Las Colinas Blvd., Suite 500
Irving, Texas 75039
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INTEREXCHANGE SERVICE TARIFF

SECTION 6 - CURRENT RATES, (CONT’D.)

6.2 Business Calling Plans, (Cont’d.)

6.24 Americatel Business — Ejecutivo Plan (Plan 4)** (M
Basic Intrastate Rate Per Minute Rate $0.20
Monthly Charge $8.00

6.2.5 Americatel Business — Professional Plan (Plan #5)** ¢))
Basic Intrastate Rate Per Minute Rate $0.20
Minimum Monthly Charge $25.00

6.2.6 Americatel Business — Selecto Plan (Plan #6)** (M
Basic Intrastate Rate Per Minute Rate $0.20
Monthly Charge $15.00

** Effective December 27, 2014, this service is grandfathered and available to existing Customers only.  (N)

Issued: November 26, 2014 Effective: December 27, 2014

Issued by: Doug Funsch, Chief Financial Officer
433 E. Las Colinas Blvd., Suite 500
Irving, Texas 75039
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INTEREXCHANGE SERVICE TARIFF

SECTION 6 - CURRENT RATES, (CONT’D.)

6.3 LineaPais®

Intrastate per minute rates

Per Minute $0.20

6.4 Dial-Around Code 10-15-688 AMETEX** ¢y
First Ten Minutes: $0.88
Each Additional Two-Minutes: $0.14

6.5 Dial-Around Code 10-10-123 Americatel** 4y
Per-Minute Intrastate Rate: $0.20
Connection Fee Per Call: $0.39

6.6 Dial 123 Americatel

Per-Minute Intrastate Rate: $0.20
Connection Fee Per Call: $1.99

6.7 Dial 6868 Americatel

| Per-Minute Intrastate Rate: $0.20
Connection Fee Per Call: $0.59

** Effective December 27, 2014, this service is grandfathered and available to existing Customers only. ™)

Issued: November 26, 2014 Effective: December 27, 2014

Issued by: Doug Funsch, Chief Financial Officer
433 E. Las Colinas Blvd., Suite 500
Irving, Texas 75039




